## TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79010994

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BB&R SPIRITS LIMITED	07/18/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERRY BROS. & RUDD LIMITED
Address:	3, St James's Street London SW1A 1EG
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	a company Incorporated under the laws of England and Wales
Entity Country:	GB

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: BERRY BROS. & RUDD LIMITED

Address: 3, St James's Street London SW1A 1EG

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0926

990001853

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0927

**RECORDED: 10/26/2006**